THE DATASHEET OF
CY7C1049GN30-10ZSXI
win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product

Document Number: 002-10613 Rev. *C Page 13 of 17
CY7C1049GN
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns)
Voltage
Range Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type (all Pb-free) Operating
Range
10 2.2 V–3.6 V CY7C1049GN30-10ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II Industrial
CY7C1049GN30-10ZSXIT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II, Tape and Reel
CY7C1049GN30-10VXI 51-85090 36-pin Molded SOJ
CY7C1049GN30-10VXIT 51-85090 36-pin Molded SOJ, Tape and Reel
4.5 V–5.5 V CY7C1049GN-10VXI 51-85090 36-pin Molded SOJ
CY7C1049GN-10VXIT 51-85090 36-pin Molded SOJ, Tape and Reel
X = blank or T
blank = Bulk; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type: XX = ZS or V
ZS = 44-pin TSOP II; V= 36-pin Molded SOJ
Speed: XX = 10 ns
Voltage Range: XX = 30 or blank
30 = 2.2 V–3.6 V; no character = 4.5 V–5.5 V
Process Technology: GN = 65 nm
Data Width: 9 = × 8-bits
Density: 04 = 4-Mbit
Family Code: 1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CCY 1 - XX I7 04 GN9 XXXX X X
Document Number: 002-10613 Rev. *C Page 14 of 17
CY7C1049GN
Package Diagrams
Figure 10.  44-pin TSOP Z44-II Package Outline, 51-85087
Figure 11.  36-pin SOJ V36.4 (Molded) Package Outline, 51-85090
51-85087 *E
51-85090 *G
Document Number: 002-10613 Rev. *C Page 15 of 17
CY7C1049GN
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
BHE byte high enable
BLE byte low enable
CE chip enable
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
I/O input/output
OE output enable
SRAM static random access memory
TSOP thin small outline package
TTL transistor-transistor logic
VFBGA very fine-pitch ball grid array
WE write enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C Degrees Celsius
MHz megahertz
A microamperes
s microseconds
mA milliamperes
mm millimeter
ns nanoseconds
 ohms
% percent
pF picofarads
V volts
W watts
Document Number: 002-10613 Rev. *C Page 16 of 17
CY7C1049GN
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C1049GN, 4-Mbit (512K words × 8-bit) Static RAM
Document Number: 002-10613
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change
Submission